From:

To:

Subject:

Sir,

2

No.Ft.48-3781/2018 (FCA)

Forest Department, Himachal Pradesh REGISTERED

Nodal Officer -cum-Addl. Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests (FCA)
O/O Pr. CCF (HoFF) Himachal Pradesh, Talland, Shimla-171001.

The Dy. Inspector General of Forests (FC Division)
Govt. of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change,
Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bagh Road, Aliganj,
New Delhi-110003. _ '
Dated Shimla-1, the
Diversion of 40.5084 ha of forest land in favour ADM-cum-Dy.DIR, ADMN, AIIMS C/o ADM
Office Bilaspur for the construction AIIMS at Kothipura, within the jurisdiction of Bilaspur
Forest Division, District Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh. % Ay ®
%
Kindly refer to your office letter No.8-70/2018-FC dated 30.1.2019 on the subject cited above.

Compliance to the stipulations imposed vide your above referred office communication is

reported as under:-

1.

ii.
iii.

vi.
vii.

viii.

ix.

Xi.
xii.
Xiil.
Xiv.
XV.
XVi,
Xvii.
XViil.
Xix,
XX.

The legal status of the diverted forest land shall remain unchanged. Undertaking submitted by the User
Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

The CA shall be done in accordance with the approved plan within a period of three years w.e.f. the
date of issue of Stage-II approval.

The user agency has deposited additionaly 25% of the CA cost Rs.33,48,991/-/<(ACA Rs.31,46,022/-+
Contingency Charges Rs.2,02,969/-) including 5% contingency charges through RTGS/NEFT vide
UTR No.UCBAH19037054767 dated 6.2.2019 in Ad-hoc CAMPA(copy of challan is enclosed).

The toposheet of 1:50:000 scale showing the land identified for the purpose of CA is enclosed.

The user agency has deposited Rs.1,41,27,669/<(CA Rs.1,35,98,154/-+ Contingency Charges
Rs.5,29,515/-) towards the cost of Compensatory Afforestation through RTGS/NEFT vide UTR
No.UCBAH19037054767 dated 6.2.2019 in Ad-hoc CAMPA (copy of challan is enclosed).

The user agency has deposited Rs.3,80,38,000/- towards the cost of NPV through RTGS/NEFT vide
UTR No.UCBAH19037054767 dated 6.2.2019 in Ad-hoc CAMPA (copy of challan is enclosed).

The user agency has deposited Compensatory levies Rs.5,82,19,092/- (CA Rs. 1,41,27,669/-+
Addl.CA Rs.33,48,991/-+ NPV Rs.3,80,38,000/-+Reclamation Plan Rs.27,04,432/-) through
RTGS/NEFT vide UTR No.UCBAH19037054767 dated 6.2.2019 in Corporation Bank, CGO
Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi (Adhoc CAMPA) in SB A/C No. 150705135397163 (copy of
challan is enclosed).

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Undertaking submitted by the User Agency is enclosed.

Yours faith \

Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF (FCA)

., 3, "
Encl:-As above = -)\\ (Z

O/O Pr. CCF(HoFF)HP.



-; ¢ o .,
H i N M
i [ gl

|l #1993
L LYy

Endst.No.Ft.48-3781/2018 (FCA) Dated Shimla-1,the
Copy is forwarded to:-

1.

2

Addl. Chief Secretary (Forests) to the Govt of H.P.

The Addl Pr. Chief Conservator oi Forests (Central) Regional Office, Gol, MoEF, Pearson Road,
FRI, Campus, PO New Forests, Dehradun-248006. 5\
R

CF Bilaspur w.r.t. his Memo. No.D-VI-151(M)/9092 dated 16.2.2019 for necessary action. Please
ensure that all recoverable amount as per norms/ rules is realized from the user agency.

DFO Bilaspur for necessary action.
ADM-cum-Dy.DIR, ADMN, AIIMS C/o ADM Office Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur, Himachal Pradesh.

/‘2 r?v\’

Nodal Officer-cum-APCCF(FCA) /(/

0/O Pr. CCF(HoFF) H P %
A



